Bus

Bus 9 fiatwany - daniisa lWa s Kallaprapruk - Samsen

Station

Direction

annilsnlWasiau;Samsen Railway Station — gsaiuaane
9 ("aUwqnw);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)

38 stops

Open route schedule

donflsn’lWdmdu;Samsen Railway Station
unAs leads;Nakhon Chai Si

afauinaian;Soi Wat Sawat

ﬁ%ahu;Sriyan

msoiwm%swmma;Vajira Hospital (opposite)

asvTnTsvEHuEUAAU3Ha;Saint Gabriel College (Op-
posite)

mo‘ﬁmuaaumum‘mﬁ;National Library (Opposite)
ALY um.w*s:uﬂwjuémnﬁ%;Rmutp Thewet (Opposite)
Lmﬂmnﬂ%;Thewet Intersection

wanuYunsun;Bang Khun Phrom Intersection
Snlunannsa;Wat Mai Amataros

m'ioqjmshﬁfﬂ\nwmmwri::uﬂs;Phranakhon District Office
(Opposite)

navdann;The Government Lottery Office
wenAania;Khok Wua Intersection

aua130Usyansy Ina(asetu@nunsioun):Democracy
Monument (Opposite Suksapan)

waneanIInsvuINnavdain;Khok Wua Intersection

m\i‘ﬁmﬂmamn;The Government Lottery Office (oppo-
site)

duruunav(dagini);Sanam Luang (Court of Justice)

Go to website

Route schedule

annilsnlwasiau;Samsen Railway Station — gsaiuaane
9 ("aUwqnw);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: dnnilsalwduiau;Samsen Railway Station
Stops: 38

Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min

L u = e 1
Uaneuia o SR
thugnlns s urodal
" C o 4 {
THudssguiauwa UTOASIE 13 t .{J Basn!
= 4 i it : I i
e — RITE RS} o ¥ G >
. .:,:"1. ¥ i
| ureman” o306
i ]
e, T * F i
338 f20s
[V o
b ! i ;
bt wiyiln
“
. !
uoRRUDE ; s FIT
| . E, '—-a(h._,v‘
¢ oswing T e

uu, 3021 A ﬂSI.\)l'h'-
} ; 02108k bl
Uauusufnswne
EAED e
AuWuEIBA
3901 s
GEELERY

i L|"105'n 8
§N Leains |
# a2 ]
LTOLIF
: U202 i
. 2:01 y |
UTaRSUKEL 0303 i \
23 !
L
/ 1S JE ‘# &
s 308 A g
7 304 i /
uuBy 0 e | . g
) © OpenStreetMap contrbilitor
+ [VRIFL ISR TN )
9 — falwany - dandsalwdnnau;Kallaprapruk - BusMaps

Samsen Station


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172
https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172

gunnua(dravaniiiav);Sanam Luang (City Pillar Shrine)

nsen519nanTun;Ministry of Defense

wm%m(mwﬁw-munwmu);Phahurat (Po-
hchang-Suankularb)

asvTnTseidauAnEIun3;Suksanari School (Opposite)
uﬂﬂﬁmLLmﬂ(maaﬂ);Ban Khaek Intersection

WUl (fi5unssa);Wong Wian Yai (Niranrat)
moﬁt‘%a(maan);Bang Yi Ruea (Outbound)
‘EmTW%ﬁﬁmi,imL'JW%’]‘Eu('lﬂwniﬂrmmqu);Wat Pho Nimit
dnnilsnlWnaiawg;Phlu Market Railway Station

wanNIMNINA, A SIVINTTIFoUNTUssd MIna;Wutthakat In-
tersection

Pagnanin 37,m50°ﬂ’m’immu5um%;80i Thoet Thai 37
Jaundan,aatnan’ln 45;Wat Nakprok, Soi Thoet Thai 45

AsvNatinann 43,m50°ﬁm‘3mm\1"i;80i Thoet Thai 43
(Opposite)

araeman’In 30, 5auuduns;Soi Thoet Thai 30, Wat Khun
Chan

wanuzanav(1svzauisus@nun);Mali Thong Intersection
mmm%’m‘la(qmﬂmﬂﬂ;Ruam Jai Market
As9TINTWISAEIMS; Metro Park Sathorn (Opposite)
wunIada(auudalwgnuanaan);Wat Sing Intersection
wunuLaU(auuialwgnsutaan);Bang Bon Intersection

asnwadn 9 (fawgni);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)



Direction
ajimuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂWf]ﬂﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek) —
danflsa’lwdmigu;Samsen Railway Station

47 stops

Open route schedule

aj‘smuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂquﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)
Lwﬂm\mau(ﬂuuﬁaﬂwmﬁ‘mLGﬁ'\);Bang Bon Intersection
mwﬁmﬁnﬁﬁaﬂquﬁ;Big C Kallaprapruk (Opposite)
wanIREv(auuialwgnsuiign):Wat Sing Intersection
WInsw1sasms;Metro Park Sathorn

msw]mamﬂmsaammmwa;Police Station Phlu Market
(Opposite)

wenNzanay;Mali Thong Intersection

Ts9wenunaLen25ny; Yaowarak Hospital

gauwanln 37,590 nauiuns;Soi Thoet Thai 37
Jaundan,aatnan’ln 45;Wat Nakprok, Soi Thoet Thai 45

AsvTuTanmanln 43 aseanuiauned:Soi Thoet Thai 43
(Opposite)

Paanan ln 30,immu5um%;80i Thoet Thai 30, Wat Khun
Chan

Pagnan in 22,5900 159neu1ate15n; Thoet Thai Soi
22

nannIanaiy;Wat Klang Market
Tndzwiunaiang;Under Phlu Market Bridge

Sanany, Ins1wAg1Is31I5;Wat Klang, Ratchakhue
Worawithan Temple

Janany, Indunsiu;Wat Klang, Chantharam Temple
Andun1sN;Wat Intharam

Alnvulnsuys, Iaas1gu; Thon Buri District Office
mot’it‘%a(‘u’ufﬁﬁ);Bang Yi Ruea (Inbound)

293Uy (5Uy3Anu1):Wong Wian Yai (Thonburi suksa)

wgnuutn(wtw);Ban Khaek Intersection

Route schedule
ajimuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂWf]ﬂﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek) —
danflsn’lwdmau;Samsen Railway Station

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: 'rg"samémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂwanﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpa-
pruek)

Stops: 47

Trip Duration: 1 hour 20 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172

Ts9BaufAnUIs;Suksanari School

1hnaaavnana;Pak Khlong Market

Ts9BsuinsruRs(Maraniedinaaavaain);Wat Ratch-
abopit School

WSELSUNKI51U99;Grand Palace
FUMUAN(MFITIMAIAHN1) Yrefi 1;Sanamluang Stop. 1
amuuaw(m‘iﬂ]wﬁwaﬁm) ﬂwﬁZ;Sanamluang Stop.2
TsvarAsuIand:National Theater

wazmﬁmfj;Phra Athit

ﬂauwsxaLui;Phra Sumen Fort
wanuvay;Banglumphu Intersection
glnvutanwssuas;Phranakhon District Office
Jadunszan;Wat Sampraya
surAsualsewe lng: The Bank of Thailand

JJM‘i.W's:uﬂ'iﬁju{JmL’m%;Rajamangala University of Tech-
nology Phra Nakhon (Thewet Campus)

uaaumuﬁwwﬁ;National Library

n91911591d519753115; Wat Rachathiwat Ratchaworawi-
harn

TsviBauunmAIluZaa;Saint Gabriel College
Ts9WaUIaITINEUNa; Vajira Hospital

31/1ﬂ'\ﬁﬂm“ﬁaﬁﬂma’\“ﬁaﬁaﬂ,mi\‘lsﬂmmmmﬁ%ﬂ'm;-
Archivasilp Art Vocational College, Sri Yan Market
(opposite

n‘m‘naﬂs:mu,ﬁ%ﬂ'\u;Royal Irrigation Department, Sri Yan
As1Amuen;Khrua Khun Ya

mwiszviu; Thep Prathap

TsvBauungdalduwus;Natasin Samphan School
nu.11;Military Base 11

doniflsn’lWdmdu;Samsen Railway Station



Direction

anniisnlwauiau; Samsen Railway Station — gsataane
9 (A"alwqn);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)

39 stops

Open route schedule
danilsnlWaduiau;Samsen Railway Station
uns lgadd;Nakhon Chai Si

s inaian;Soi Wat Sawat

381 Sriyan

mo‘ﬁwm“fﬁwmma;Vajira Hospital (opposite)

AN TSIE LU UaALLSH]A;Saint Gabriel College (Op-
posite)

mi\‘l‘ﬁmwaaml,wiq‘mﬁ;National Library (Opposite)
AL um.wwumfjuﬁmnﬁ%;Rmutp Thewet (Opposite)
LLUﬂmL’Jﬁ%;Thewet Intersection

wgAUNYUNWs1N;Bang Khun Phrom Intersection
Salvisaunsa;Wat Mai Amataros

asvuainuLInWszuAs:Phranakhon District Office
(Opposite)

navdann;The Government Lottery Office
enAania;Khok Wua Intersection

aua3tlsz sy Ina(nseau@nssioun); Democracy
Monument (Opposite Suksapan)

waneanIInsvuINnavdann;Khok Wua Intersection

m\i‘ﬂmnmamn;The Government Lottery Office (oppo-
site)

durunane(diagini);Sanam Luang (Court of Justice)
gurnuad(drananiiiav);Sanam Luang (City Pillar Shrine)
N5en39nan1uN;Ministry of Defense

aauL51L‘ﬁ61;Suan Chao Chet

wm%m(m'\:‘ﬁw-munumu);Phahurat (Po-
hchang-Suankularb)

Route schedule

anniisn lwauiau; Samsen Railway Station — gsatagne
9 ("aUwgnw);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: &nnilsn’lWauiau;Samsen Railway Station
Stops: 39

Trip Duration: 1 hour 24 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172

asvpnTsvdauAnEIUI3;Suksanari School (Opposite)

LLﬂﬂﬁmLL‘nn(maaﬂ);Ban Khaek Intersection
WEsuvgy(fi5unssa);Wong Wian Yai (Niranrat)
m\‘lﬁ'l,%a(‘n'maﬂ);Bang Yi Ruea (Outbound)

Alnsias, Ins1sulusealananawg);Wat Pho Nimit

e

danilsn nmaiang;Phlu Market Railway Station

LanNMNINA, A SIUIN TSI FsUNTUSsd M INe;Wutthakat In-
tersection

gauwanln 37,590 3naudiuns;:Soi Thoet Thai 37
Jauimlsn,aatinan’ln 45;Wat Nakprok, Soi Thoet Thai 45

AsvTuTanmanln 43 aseanuiauned:Soi Thoet Thai 43
(Opposite)

araenan’ln 30, 5auuduns;Soi Thoet Thai 30, Wat Khun
Chan

wanuzanav(1sausaulmusfnue);Mali Thong Intersection
na1n5Iu(ImNIeA1);Ruam Jai Market
mso‘ﬁﬂmﬂmwﬁﬂmm;Metro Park Sathorn (Opposite)
u,ﬂﬂ‘imﬁqﬁ(nuuﬁaﬂwnﬂﬁ‘maaﬂ);Wat Sing Intersection
wunuLau(auuialwgnsutaan);Bang Bon Intersection

ajsmuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂWf]ﬂﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)



Direction
ajimuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂWf]ﬂﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek) —
danflsa’lwdmigu;Samsen Railway Station

46 stops

Open route schedule

aj‘smuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂquﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek)
Lwﬂm\mau(ﬂuuﬁaﬂwmﬁ‘mLGﬁ'\);Bang Bon Intersection
mwﬁmﬁnﬁﬁaﬂquﬁ;Big C Kallaprapruk (Opposite)
wanIREv(auuialwgnsuiign):Wat Sing Intersection
WInsw1sasms;Metro Park Sathorn

msw]mamﬂmsaammmwa;Police Station Phlu Market
(Opposite)

wenNzanay;Mali Thong Intersection

Ts9wenunaLen25ny; Yaowarak Hospital

gauwanln 37,590 nauiuns;Soi Thoet Thai 37
Jaundan,aatnan’ln 45;Wat Nakprok, Soi Thoet Thai 45

AsvTuTanmanln 43 aseanuiauned:Soi Thoet Thai 43
(Opposite)

Paanan ln 30,immu5um%;80i Thoet Thai 30, Wat Khun
Chan

Pagnan in 22,5900 159neu1ate15n; Thoet Thai Soi
22

nannIanaiy;Wat Klang Market
Tndzwiunaiang;Under Phlu Market Bridge

Sanany, Ins1wAg1Is31I5;Wat Klang, Ratchakhue
Worawithan Temple

Janany, Indunsiu;Wat Klang, Chantharam Temple
Andun1sN;Wat Intharam

Alnvulnsuys, Iaas1gu; Thon Buri District Office
mot’it‘%a(‘u’ufﬁﬁ);Bang Yi Ruea (Inbound)

293Uy (5Uy3Anu1):Wong Wian Yai (Thonburi suksa)

wgnuutn(wtw);Ban Khaek Intersection

Route schedule
ajimuémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂWf]ﬂﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpapruek) —
danflsn’lwdmau;Samsen Railway Station

Monday 00:00
Tuesday 00:00
Wednesday 00:00
Thursday 00:00
Friday 00:00
Saturday 00:00
Sunday 00:00
Route info

Direction: 'rg"samémﬂ 9 (ﬁaﬂwanﬁ);Bus Depot 9 (Kalpa-
pruek)

Stops: 46

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min


https://busmaps.com/en/thailand/public_transit-line-9-680387823-1302628172

Ts9BaufAnUIs;Suksanari School

1hnaaavnana;Pak Khlong Market
WIUINNUI91%39;Grand Palace
au'mumq(mo‘ﬂmmaf]m) Uil 1;Sanamluang Stop.1
aumwmq(mw}mma:’jm) ﬂmﬁZ;Sanamluang Stop.2
Tvazmsuaeni:National Theater

wszaiing;Phra Athit

ﬂauwazﬁtu‘q;Phra Sumen Fort
wanu19aw;Banglumphu Intersection
gulnvutanwszuas;Phranakhon District Office
Indmnszan;Wat Sampraya
surA1suvlsenelne: The Bank of Thailand

ums.wszuﬂsﬁmémnﬂ%;Rajamangala University of Tech-
nology Phra Nakhon (Thewet Campus)

waduauIan;National Library

An91911591d519753115; Wat Rachathiwat Ratchaworawi-
harn

TvFauluaATLLGEa;Saint Gabriel College
T59nenu1aIEIwaua; Vajira Hospital

5‘mmé’um%’sﬁnma'\ffﬂﬁaﬂ,mwﬁmmmmﬂ%dm;-
Archivasilp Art Vocational College, Sri Yan Market
(opposite

ﬂﬁu‘ﬁaﬂszmu,ﬁ%ﬂ’m;Royal Irrigation Department, Sri Yan
A¥IAEn;Khrua Khun Ya

mwis=viu; Thep Prathap

Tseduunnndalduiius;Natasin Samphan School
nu.11;Military Base 11

donflsn’lWddu;Samsen Railway Station



9 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Bangkok

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



